CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

City Marina Maintenance Dredging
RFP No. 2018-004

DATE: March 7, 2019
CONTRACTOR: Gator Dredging, LLC

OWNER: City of Fort Pierce

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT : $ 374,000.00

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS : $ 425,860.00

NET CONTRACT AMOUNT INCREASE
RESULTING FROM THIS CHANGE ORDER : $ 1,627.60

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMOUNT
INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER : $ 427,487.60

CURRENT CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE : August 2022

CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE ADJUSTED
BY THIS CHANGE ORDER : N/A

Change Order No. 2
Page 1 of 4



CHANGES ORDERED:

1. GENERAL:
Purpose of this change order is to adjust final compensation to the contract for an additional
52 cubic yards of material dredged. The final quantity was adjusted by data collected from
the post dredge survey.
All CONDITIONS, SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, and all
parts of the Project Manual listed in Asticle I, Definitions, of the GENERAL
CONDITIONS, apply to and govern all the Work under this Change Order.
1. REQUIRED CHANGES/COST ADJUSTMENTS:
Description Unit Oty Unit Price Amount
1. Dredging CcY 52 $31.30 $1,627.60
NET INCREASE BY THIS CHANGE ORDER $1,627.60
III.  JUSTIFICATION:
The Coniract required final payment to be based on post dredge survey data. This required
an adjustment of 52 cu. yds and a final dredge quantity of 5,052 cu. yds. based on post
dredge survey data collected by a licensed surveyor.
IV. PAYMENT:

This change order work will increase the existing contract price by $1,627.60 which will
be funded by City Marina Enterprise Fund Acct. No. 401-4100-575-63-20

Change Order No. 2
Page 2 of 4




Gatorrbredéing, LLC T

By: %’Al‘/xﬂ A‘ | /7] E—

¥ Signature

Date: <=/ )1/4014

Change Order No. 2
Page 4 of 4



CHANGES ORDERED:

L GENERAL:
Purpose of this change order is to adjust final compensation to the contract for an additional
52 cubic yards of material dredged. The final quantity was adjusted by data collected from
the post dredge survey.
All CONDITIONS, SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, and all
parts of the Project Manual listed in Article 1, Definitions, of the GENERAL
CONDITIONS, apply to and govern all the Work under this Change Order.
II. REQUIRED CHANGES/COST ADJUSTMENTS:
Description Unit Oty Unit Price Amount
1. Dredging CY 52 $31.30 $1,627.60
NET INCREASE BY THIS CHANGE ORDER $1,627.60
1. JUSTIFICATION:
The Contract required final payment to be based on post dredge survey data. This required
an adjustment of 52 cu. yds and a final dredge quantity of 5,052 cu. yds. based on post
dredge survey data collected by a licensed surveyor.
IV. PAYMENT:

This change order work will increase the existing contract price by $1,627.60 which will
be funded by City Marina Enterprise Fund Acct. No. 401-4100-575-63-20

Change Order No. 2
Page 2 of 4




Ay ). /zJL,

V Signature _/

Date: =/ 1730149

Change Order No, 2
Page 4 of 4



